DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of the authorized representatives of registered candidate Jamil Poladkhan oghlu Hasanli in Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013

In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013, registered candidate to Presidency of the Republic of Azerbaijan Jamil Poladkhan oghlu Hasanli appointed authorized representatives and submitted relevant documents to the Central Election Commission for the registration of these person.

CEC conducted investigation in period and case defined by legislation and determined bases for registration of these person.

Taking the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **d e c i d e s**:

- 1. In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013, the following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives of registered candidate Jamil Poladkhan oghlu Hasanli:
- Ibrahim Rahim oghlu Hajiyev
- Ilham Muslum oghlu Murtuzayev
- Ramil Javanshir oghlu Jarchiyev
- Gabil Nusrat oghlu Bunyatov
- Allahverdi Huseyn oghlu Huseynov
- Arifa Oruj gizi Huseynli
- Maryam Rasul gizi Orujlu
- Hajiagha Vali oghlu Dadashov

- Rovşan Alihuseyn oghlu Damirov
- Hokuma Murshud gizi Ibrahimli
- Abbas Bahram oghlu Namazov
- Badirkhan Tarkhan oghlu Aghayev
- Elshan Rustam oghlu Akhundov
- Ramiz Yunis oghlu Novruzov
- Ikram Israyil oghlu Israfil
- Jahangir Huseyn oghlu Amirov
- Avaz Babirkhan oghlu Temirkhan
- Nazim Azad oghlu Aliyev
- Gadir Nadir oghlu Khudabakhshiyev
- Teyyub Saday oghlu Khalilov
- Asif Ganbar oghlu Yusifov
- Mammad Safar oghlu Talibli
- Satdar Khanoghlan oghlu Shahlarov
- Ilham Nariman oghlu Guliyev
- Nuraddin Telman oghlu Rustamov
- Aytakin Kapitan gizi Imranova
- 2. This decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

Chairman Mazahir Panahov

Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova
Secretary Mikayil Rahimov